fn accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A k4 O 7
Insolvency {England & —
Wales) Rules 2016

u Company details

Company number WIG_IEITITITFI?

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

i

19/03/2020 #40
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABHOGHCH*
A18 06/11/2019 #19
COMPANIES HOUSE -

% Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Care Analytical Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator’s name

Full forename(s) Alan J

Surname Clark

Administrator's address

Building namelnumber' Recovery House

Street | 15-17 Roebuck Road

Post town Hainault Business Park

County/Region | Iiford, Essex

Postcode ||_|_|E|F|'—[?|_‘|T|_U|_

Country |

u Administrator’'s name o

Full forename(s) © Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another administrator.

Post town |

County/Region ]

ke [T [ [ [ [ [T

Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

! have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:I Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs
B il Bhhle

E Date of the statement of concurrence {if applicable)
Date 2 TMlo l2foh le

u Sign and date

Administrator’s Signature

Signature

Signature date E‘ ﬁ- ’T

2 To P1 o

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Lisa Portway

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Carter Clark

Address

Recovery House
15-17 Roebuck Road

e Hainault Business Park

ContyiRegion | |ford, Essex
> rfele ] [3frfuf
Country

BX
| recovery@carterclark.co.uk

Telephone

020 8524 1447
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register,

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Name of Company Company Number
Care Analytical Limited 06914073

in the Court case number
ngh Court of Justice ChD 006909

Statement as to the affairs of

Care Analytical Limited
1 Sopwith Crescent
Wickford

$8118YU

on the 21 October 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 21 Octeber 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name %@ET’F C‘H oM

Signed

/

Dated 80} 10 /l e




Care Analytical Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to

Realise

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Intellectual Property 5,000.00
Book Debts 64,920.59 58,715.23
Bibby Financal Services Limited (44,379.70)
Surplus ¢/d 19,335.53
Motor Vehicle 274554 4,.900.00
PSA Finance Limited (5,593.98)
Deficiency c/d {693.98)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Plant & Machinery 15,300.00
Furniture & Equipment 647.91 1,400.00
Motor Vehicles 8,223.36 3.900.00
WIP 5,800.00
Book Debts 94,296.00 82,862.00
Cash at Bank 54,448.75 54,448.75
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 183,710.75

Signature ' Date 36 , o ) (9.
N




Care Analytical Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 21 October 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 163,710.75
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Insolvency Service 1,543.94
1,5643.94
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 162,166.81
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
162,166.81
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 162,166.81
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 162,166.81
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 162,166.81
SURPLUS B/D 19,335.53
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 693.98
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,580.84
Banks/Institutions 22,380.35
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 76,339.94
HMRC - VAT 129,307.70
231,302.81
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {49,800.47)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (49,800.47)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 500
5.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (49,805.47)

L2

Signature ‘ Date 36 }/ﬁ/’ ‘i -
O



LE:9L 6102 1890100 0L

80°6L0Z 18A0S 8dl

Q)

|40 | ebey

aineubig

1P'2es'9.2 Burjeio] semu3g g1
GlL'see Y¥6 £LIN ‘SUA) uodn siseamaN “ied YUON Jld alemyog SyL 101D
PEEPSL X'1Z 29 'G8991 x0g 0d ‘20taiag sjuswied Aouepunpay soIMeg AdUBAOSU| YL 0012
0L BLE' PP Org L7 'joodiea 18ang axng soL 6101 Gl PSjWIT s8oInIes [edueuld Aqgg 10SD
8.'v0L Z71Z 23N ‘euf| uodn s)iseomaN ‘PEOY Hied uojuag ‘esnoH abeg paywi (MN) abeg 0082
00°G9Z'LL YOl LHY 'iypay ‘pecy ucpucT L9 paNWIT MN sdueuld ¥sd 00dO
89169 YE8 GLMIN ‘souhay uoiy ‘[lambuol paliWIT $82I1A8S |EOUEUI 4 ZUSY SBPadIBN 00D
alL¢er vy 118 ‘alysyieg ‘peocy yieqg Sgi pajwI M ueld esesa’ 00710
6 BEC'9L DNE 1MN LOPUOT ‘PEOY UOISNT 987 '18mO] U0ISNT '100|4 pIg 'S821M8G ADUBA|0SU| JIN/AAVY - D8WH 0012
04208821 ZZ\| 663N ‘spiseamaN ‘uouagbuot ‘maiA yied uoluag ‘NHDI L¥A - DdUWH O0OHO
rS'SYE's AV APDT ‘'UOpUOT '18841G BUOIDIA UasnD L. paywi 8ond Buipung 0042
§Z2'Gee NSE ZLdH 'syong ‘aquiodfpy YbiH ‘peoy uoleuclo) ‘aiuel) Aemalesy ay| 'z Iun PIT MO LG c0dd
/6689 Jd9 GNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘jIH |[IWPUIA '8ILSD) TYANY PaIWI MN TYAYY Zovo
99616 ZHO ZSS 'X3ss3 'B8S UD pUSYINOS ‘BnuUdAY JalXed 88-98 SHINUD B SIshy LOYD
3 SSalppy oweN Aoy

si0)ipa1) Auedwo) - g
pajiw(T [eonhjeuy ated
}deD 19yen



1£:91 §10Z 1890190 0 0L0Z 18A DS Sd! Lo} abed
C x
ainjeubig
4 Buijeiey seluz Aeuiplo 42
g Buygjoy sanuz Aeupig g
0o’ 00°) v 00} Areuipio g
00t o0'L L 0oL Areuipio MHE L1SS ‘PIOPIIAN ‘Bnuasy UYIH /¢ uewdey) alle|Q sIn LODH
0oL 001 b 00'L Aeuipio g
002 00’} z 0oL AeuipIO MHB L 1SS PIOHOIA ‘BNUBAY U4 /2 uewdeys) paig N 00DH
dn pajen aJeysisad saleys anjea
wy je10l  dn pajien 10 "ON [eUIlION adA| ssalppy awieN Ay

slapjoyaleys - o
pejwI [eonAleuy aeg

3yiepo Jepen



